of Messrs. Todd Hornbeck’s, Annessa’s, Harp’s, Giberga’s or Cook’s, as applicable, noncompetition period for an additional year by paying his
compensation and other benefits for an additional year.

The following table shows the amount of compensation payable to each of our named executive officers under existing contracts,
agreements, plans or arrangements, whether written or unwritten, for various scenarios involving termination of employment or a change in control
event. The amounts shown assume that such termination was effective as of December 31, 2015, and thus include amounts earned through such
time and are estimates of the amounts which would be paid out to such named executive officers upon their termination. The equity value
calculations use the closing price of our common stock as of December 31, 2015, which was $9.94. The actual amounts to be paid out can only
be determined at the time of such executive’s separation from the Company.

35

2015 POTENTIAL PAYMENTS UPON TERMINATION OR CHANGE IN CONTROL

Name Benefit

Termination
w/o Cause

Before
Change in

Control

Change
 in

Control

Termination
After

Change in
Control (1)

Voluntary
Termination Death

Permanent
Disability (2)

Non-Renewal
of

Employment
Contract

Todd M. Hornbeck  Salary  $ 1,500,000   $ —   $ 2,250,000   $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 375,000

Chairman,
President & CEO

Cash Incentive Compensation
and Bonuses  2,458,125 (3) —   2,458,125 (4) —  478,125   478,125  —

Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other (5)  105,846   —   158,769   —  339,506 (6) 52,923  —

 Automobile  40,720   —   —   —  20,360   20,360  —

Stock Award Vesting
Acceleration  2,447,604 (9) 2,449,656

(7)
(8) 2,449,656

(7)
(8) —  2,449,656   2,449,656  —

 Total  $ 6,552,295   $ 2,449,656   $ 7,316,550   $ —  $ 3,287,647   $ 3,001,064  $ 375,000

Carl G. Annessa  Salary  $ 800,000   $ —   $ 1,200,000   $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 200,000

Executive Vice
President & COO

Cash Incentive Compensation
and Bonuses  1,311,000 (3) —   1,311,000 (4) —  270,000   270,000  —

Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other (5)  104,890   —   157,335   —  336,820 (6) 52,445  —

 Automobile  39,906   —   —   —  19,953   19,953  —

Stock Award Vesting
Acceleration  1,000,449 (9) 1,001,347

(7)
(8) 1,001,347

(7)
(8) —  1,001,347   1,001,347  —

 Total  $ 3,256,245   $1,001,347   $ 3,669,682   $ —  $ 1,628,120   $ 1,343,745  $ 200,000

James O. Harp, Jr.  Salary  $ 800,000   $ —   $ 1,200,000   $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 200,000

Executive Vice
President & CFO

Cash Incentive Compensation
and Bonuses  1,311,000 (3) —   1,311,000 (4) —  270,000   270,000  —

Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other (5)  113,062   —   169,593   —  340,843 (6) 56,531  —

 Automobile  41,880   —   —   —  20,940   20,940  —

Stock Award Vesting
Acceleration  1,000,449 (9) 1,001,347

(7)
(8) 1,001,347

(7)
(8) —  1,001,347   1,001,347  —

 Total  $ 3,266,391   $ 1,001,347   $ 3,681,940   $ —  $ 1,633,130   $ 1,348,818  $ 200,000

Samuel A. Giberga  Salary  $ 650,000   $ —   $ 975,000   $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 162,500

Executive Vice
President, General
Counsel & CCO

Cash Incentive Compensation
and Bonuses  1,065,189 (3) —   1,065,189

(4)
(10) —  219,375   219,375  —

Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other  101,010   —   151,515   —  336,269 (6) 50,505  —

 Automobile  34,832   —   —   —  17,416   17,416  —

Stock Award Vesting
Acceleration  814,258 (9) 814,963

(7)
(8) 814,963

(7)
(8) —  814,963   814,963  —

 Total  $ 2,665,289   $ 814,963   $ 3,006,667   $ —  $ 1,388,023   $ 1,102,259  $ 162,500

John S. Cook  Salary  $ 650,000   $ —   $ 975,000   $ —  $ —   $ —  $ 162,500

Executive Vice
President, CCO &
CIO

Cash Incentive Compensation
and Bonuses  1,065,189 (3) —   1,065,189

(4)
(10) —  219,375   219,375  —

Medical, Dental and Life
Insurance and Other  103,398   —   155,097   —  336,158 (6) 51,699  —

 Automobile  34,292   —   —   —  17,146   17,146  —

Stock Award Vesting
Acceleration  807,725 (9) 808,393

(7)
(8) 808,393

(7)
(8) —  808,393   808,393  —

 Total  $ 2,660,604   $ 808,393   $ 3,003,679   $ —  $ 1,381,072   $ 1,096,613  $ 162,500

(1) Pursuant to the Company’s employment agreements with Messrs. Todd Hornbeck, Annessa, Harp, Giberga and Cook and the Company’s change in control agreements with
Messrs. Giberga and Cook, certain tax protection is provided in the form of a gross-up payment to reimburse the executive for any excise tax under Section 4999 of the Code as
well as any additional income taxes resulting from such reimbursement. Section 4999 of the Code imposes a 20% non-deductible excise tax on the recipient of an “excess